CHARLES CLARK

Marketing & Public Information Officer



PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE

City Hall – Room 309 Lackawanna, NY 14218 Office: 716-827-6475 Mobile: 716-948-6475

Email: chuck.clark@lackny.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lackawanna City Hall & Senior Center Will Be Closed on Friday, November 18, 2022

Lackawanna, New York (Thursday, November 17, 2022) – City of Lackawanna Mayor Annette lafallo today announced that City Hall will be closed to the public on Friday, November 18, 2022 out of an abundance of caution due to the extreme snow event projected to impact the Buffalo-Metro area over the next 24-72 hours.

The Lackawanna Senior Center at 230 Martin Road will also be closed to all activities on Friday, November 18th except for the Meals on Wheels Program.

Starting today, Thursday, November 17th at 4:00 p.m. the Lackawanna DPW will be fully staffed and equipped to address the storm's potential impact throughout Lackawanna, with the clearing of main roads being the first priority followed by secondary roads and side streets.

Lackawanna property owners are being asked to keep sidewalks, walkways and fire hydrants near their property clear and passable in the event of a police, fire and/or EMT emergency and to adhere to alternative street parking rules.

The Lackawanna City Hall and Senior Center buildings are expected to re-open on Monday, November 21 at 9:00 a.m.